GENERAL TECHNICAL DETAILS – BALLAST DATA (SOUND RATED A)
T 4
R2/05
LA
M
P
TY
PE

ST
FA
CT
O
R
TH
D
PO
W
ER
FA
CT
O
R
Rapid Start Compact Fluorescent 13W – 120W
1PLC13W/4P 13 0° 120 .13 16 1.0 10 .96
277 .06
2PLC13W/4P 13 0° 120 .25 29 1.0 10 .99
277 .11
1PLC18W/4P 18 0° 120 .16 19 1.0 10 .99
277 .07
2PLC18W/4P 18 0° 120 .30 35 1.0 10 .99
277 .13
1PLT18W 18 0° 120 .17 20 1.05 10 .97
277 .08
2PLT18W 18 0° 120 .33 39 1.05 10 .99
277 .14
1PLC26W/4P 26 0° 120 .23 27 1.0 10 .98
277 .10
2PLC26W/4P 26 0° 120 .43 52 1.0 10 .98
277 .19
1PLT26W 26 0° 120 .24 29 1.10 10 .98
277 .11
2PLT26W 26 0° 120 .46 55 1.0 10 .98
277 .21
1PLT32W 32 0° 120 .31 36 .98 10 .98
277 .13
2PLT32W 32 0° 120 .57 68 .98 10 .98
277 .25
1PLT42W 42 0° 120 .38 46 .98 10 .98
277 .17
2PLT42W 42 0° 120 .78 93 .97 10 .98
277 .33
1F57QBX/4P 57 14° 120 .50 59 .94 10 .98
277 .21
2F57QBX/4P 57 0° 120 1.07 127 1.0 10 .98
277 .46
1PLH60W/4P 60 -22° 120 .59 70 1.0 .10 .98
277 .26 .15
2PLH60W/4P 60 -22° 120 1.16 139 1.0 10 .98
277 .50
1F70QBX/4P 70 14 120 .63 75 .96 10 .98
277 .27
2F70QBX/4P 70 0° 120 1.30 153 1.01 10 .98
277 .56
1PL85W/4P 85 -22° 120 .82 97 1.0 10 .98
277 .36
1PLH120W/4P 120 -22° 120 1.16 136 1.0 10 .98
277 .50
Rapid Start F32 – F96T8HO
Rapid Start F32 – F96T12HO
Rapid Start F28 – F54T5HO

ST
FA
CT
O
R
TH
D
PO
W
ER
FA
CT
O
R
Rapid Start Long Twin Tube 36 – 80 Watt
1PL-L36W 36-39 50° 120 .35 39 1.0 20 .98
277 .15
2PL-L36W` 36-39 50° 120 .59 70 .85 20 .98
277 .25
2PL-L36W 36-39 0° 120 .75 89 1.20 10 .98
277 .32
3PL-L36W 36-39 0° 120 1.11 133 1.20 10 .98
277 .49
4PL-L36W 36-39 0° 120 1.47 176 1.20 10 .98
277 .64
1PL-L50W 50 50° 120 .46 54 .98 20 .98
277 .20
2PL-L50W 50 50° 120 .90 106 .98 20 .98
277 .39
2PL-L50W 50 0° 120 .99 118 1.10 10 .98
277 .43
2PL-L50W 50 0° 480 .25 118 1.10 10 .98
3PL-L50W 50 0° 120 1.49 .78 1.10 10 .98
277 .65
4PL-L50W 50 0° 120 1.96 235 1.10 10 .98
277 .84
1F55BX 55 50° 120 .43 51 .85 20 .98
277 .20
2F55BX 55 50° 120 .83 100 .84 20 .98
277 .40
2F55BX 55 0° 120 .94 112 .90 10 .98
277 .41
2F55BX 55 0° 480 .24 112 .90 10 .98
3F55BX 55 0° 120 1.41 169 .90 10 .98
277 .61
4F55BX 55 0° 120 1.86 222 .90 10 .98
277 .80
1PL-L80W 80 0° 120 .76 91 1.00 10 .98
277 .33
GENERAL TECHNICAL DETAILS – BALLAST DATA
T 6
R2/05